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CambodiaThe 2014 Cambodia Demographic and Health Survey 
(CDHS) is part of The DHS Program, a worldwide project 
which assists countries in the collection of data to monitor 
and evaluate population, health, and nutrition programs. 
Funding was provided by the Royal Government 
of Cambodia (RGC), the United States Agency for 
International Development (USAID), the Australian 
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (Australia-
DFAT), the United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA), 
the United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF), the Japan 
International Cooperation Agency (JICA), the Korean 
International Cooperation Agency (KOICA), and the 
Health Sector Support Program—Second Phase (HSSP-2).

For additional information on the results of the 2014 
Cambodia Demographic and Health Survey, please 
contact:
In Cambodia:
National Institute of Statistics 
386 Monivong Boulevard, Sangkat Beong Keng Kang 1, 
Chamkar Mon, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Telephone: (855) 23-213650 
Email: ssythan@hotmail.com; www.nis.gov.kh 
Directorate General for Health, Ministry of Health 
80 Samdech Penn Nouth Boulevard (289), Sangkat 
Boeungkak 2, Toul Kork District, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Telephone: (855) 23-885970/23-884909 
Email: webmaster@moh.gov.kh; www.moh.gov.kh
In USA:
The DHS Program  
530 Gaither Road, Suite 500 
Rockville, MD 20850 USA 
Telephone: +1-301-407-6500; Fax: +1-301-407-6501 
Email: info@DHSprogram.com; www.DHSprogram.com

Knowledge of HIV Prevention
Percent of women and men age 15-49 who know that 

the risk of HIV transmission can be reduced by: 

Women
Men

Mother-to-Child Transmission
Percent of women and men age 15-49 who know that: 

Women
Men

Using condoms

Limiting sex to one 
uninfected partner 

Both

84

90

85

93

77

87

HIV can be transmitted 
by breastfeeding

Transmission can be 
reduced by mother taking 

drugs during pregnancy

Both

86

84

62

54

60

51

 

Spousal Violence

Emotional 
violence

25

Physical 
violence

16

Sexual 
violence

6

Economic 
violence

Any
spousal 
violence

6

31

Percent of ever-married women age 15-49 who have 
ever experienced different types of spousal violence



The 2014 Cambodia Demographic and Health Survey 
(CDHS) provides data for monitoring the population 
and health situation in Cambodia. The 2014 CDHS is 
the 4th Demographic and Health Survey conducted in 
the country.
The survey is based on a nationally representative 
sample. It provides estimates at the national and 
provincial levels, as well as for urban and rural areas.

Number 
interviewed

Response 
rate

Households 15,825 99%
Women 15-49 17,578 98%

Men 15-49 5,190 95%

Water, Sanitation, and Electricity by Residence
Percent of households with:

Total Urban Rural

Improved 
source of 

drinking water

Improved, 
not shared 

sanitation facility

Electricity

65

95

60
46

83

40

97

56
49

Trends in Fertility
Births per woman for the three-year 

period before the survey

2000
CDHS

3.8

2005
CDHS

3.4

2010
CDHS

3.0

2014
CDHS

2.7

Trends in Family Planning Use
Percent of married women age 15-49 

using family planning 

Any 
method

24
40

51 56

Any 
modern 
method

19
35

27
39

Any 
traditional 

method

13
5

16 18
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Trends in Childhood Mortality
Deaths per 1,000 live births for the 
five-year period before the survey

Neonatal 
mortality

37 28 27
18

Infant 
mortality

95

45
66

28

Under-five 
mortality

83

124

54
35
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Trends in Maternal Health
Percent of :

Women with a 
birth in the last 
five years who 

had 4+ ANC 
visits

9

27

59
76

Births in the last 
five years 

delivered in a 
health facility

10

54

22

83

Births in the last 
five years 

delivered by a 
skilled provider *

44
32

71

89
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*Doctor, nurse, midwife or auxiliary nurse/midwife.
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Trends in Children’s Nutritional Status

Stunted Wasted Underweight

Percent of children under five, 
based on 2006 WHO Child Growth Standards

Trends in Women's Nutritional Status
Percent of women age 15-49

Thin Overweight 
or obese

2014 CDHS2000 CDHS 2005 CDHS 2010 CDHS

21 20 19 14
6 1110

18 
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The maternal mortality ratio in Cambodia 
has declined from 472 deaths per 100,000 

live births in 2005 to 170 deaths per 100,000 
live births in 2014.


